

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 646 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete everything after "from" and insert "the workforce development
1.3 fund to the commissioner of employment and economic development"

1.4 Page 1, line 9, delete "of public safety for the Office of Justice Programs to issue" and
1.5 insert "for a"

1.6 Page 1, lines 16 and 18, delete "public safety" and insert "employment and economic
1.7 development"